A PARCEL OF LAND BEING THE REPLAT OF LOT NINE 

(9), BLOCK ONE (1), OF SOUTHFORK ACRES 2ND 

SUBDIVISION AND LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2), BLOCK 

TWO (2), OF DECKER 3RD SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN 

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1 4) OF SECTION 

SIXTEEN (16), TOWNSHIP ONE-HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE 

NORTH (T139N), RANGE NINETY-SIX WEST (R96W), OF 

THE FIFTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (5TH P.M.), STARK 

COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA BEING MORE 

PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING 

AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT NINE (9) 

BEING A FOUND REBAR AND CAP LS-5466;